
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1733
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
PROFIT SHARING MECHANISM
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government had approved a 26 per cent profit sharing mechanism for the coal sector;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether the proposed move is likely to help to enhance the coal production in the country; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(d) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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